

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details

File #: 18-0573 Version: 1 Name: Mountain Valley MD

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:11/1/2018In control:City CouncilOn agenda:1/22/2019Final action:1/22/2019

Title: A Resolution authorizing issuance of debt by the Mountain Valley Metropolitan District in the form of

general obligation limited tax bonds in an aggregate principal amount of \$2,430,000.

(Legislative Item)

Presenter:

Peter Wysocki, Director of Planning and Community Development

Carl Schueler, Comprehensive Planning Manager, Planning and Community Development

Sponsors:

Indexes: Issuance of Debt, Metropolitan District

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution_MountainValley, 2. Figure 1- Mountain Valley MD 2018 - Bond Resolution v5, 3. Figure

2- MountainValleyPreserve MD (30 mill bond levy), 4. Figure 3 - Mountain Valley Metropolitan District Opinion Letter (General Obligation Bonds Series 2019, 5. Figure 4- External Financial Certificate, 6.

Figure 5 - Mountain Valley Calculations, 7. Figure 6- Mountain Valley Cost Cert, 8. Figure 7-

Recomendation for Reimbursement, 9. Mtn. Valley Metro Dist PowerPoint, 10. Signed Resolution 13-

19

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/22/2019	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
1/7/2019	1	Council Work Session	referred	